



GREG SCHULZE – PGA MASTER PROFESSIONAL OF PLAYER DEVELOPMENT

- ♣ PGA Master Professional of Player Development (since 1999) PGA of America's highest classification and one of 10 in the Minnesota PGA as of 2021
- ♣ PGA "Legacy" designation In 2019, became Minnesota's first PGA Professional to be allowed the use of this designation from PGA of America for "giving back to the game"
- PGA of America Life Member & Quarter Century Member
- MNPGA Youth Development Leader Award 2006
- MNPGA Teacher of the Year Award 2007
- MNPGA Professional Development Award for Education 2012
- MNPGA Player Development Award 2014 (ONLY PGA Professional in Minnesota golf history to be the recipient of these 4 distinguished awards)
- "Distinguished Service Award" Minnesota Special Olympics 2000
- "Top 50 Instructor in America" Golf Range Magazine 2009 present
- # "Best Teachers in your State" list Golf Digest Magazine 2001 2014
- PGA of America nominee National Teacher of the Year 2008
- Author, "Golf Consistency, Exorcising the demons in your Way"
- Certified PGA HOPE program. Weekly clinics for physically and PTSD injured military veterans 2011 present
- Certified U.S. Kids Golf & Positive Coaching Alliance
- Certified Golf Fitness Instructor Titleist Performance Institute
- Certified American Development Model
- Certified Fitness & Personal Trainer International Sports Science Association (ISSA)
- PGA Lead Instructor University of Minnesota, Les Bolstad GC 2013 to present
- After-school Golf Instructor for elementary schools; over 50 classes taught Golf Squad and TGA Premier 2017-2018
- Featured speaker or panelist for 11 MNPGA teaching seminars since 2000
- Over 30 Academy Stage presentations Minnesota Golf Shows
- ♣ Private lessons clients: 4 Minnesota Golf Hall-of-Fame members, MN State Open record-holder, MNPGA Player of the Year, MNPGA Senior Player of the Year, MN State High School champion and over 20 additional PGA Professionals and apprentices
- ♣ Guest Instructor Golf Channel 2001
- Author of over 110 published articles and blogs in local and national newspapers, magazines and websites.
- Hosted a weekly golf radio show on CBS Sports Radio, 105fm 2013-2014
- Owner Greg Schulze Golf Solutions, Ilc.